



BRUHAT BENGALURU MAHANAGARA PALIKE

No: EE/RI-Bom/TEND/03/2021-22

Office of the Executive Engineer Road Infrastructure-Bommanahalli Division, #207, 2nd Floor, Annex Building-3, N.R.Square, Bengaluru-560002

Dated: 17.09.2021

INVITATION FOR TENDER (IFT)

(Short term- Tender Notification)

(Through **GOK e-Procurement Portal** only)

- 1. The Government of Karnataka, vide G.O.No.UDD 06 MNY 2021 dated 29.04.2021 has accorded in Principle approval and sanctioned budget under "110 Village Grants" for taking up of the works listed below.
- 2. The Executive Engineer Road Infrastructure-Bommanahalli Division invites tenders on behalf of the commissioner, BBMP, Bengaluru from eligible Tenderers for the construction of works detailed in the table below. The tenderers may submit tenders for works given in the table through e-procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka (viz https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in). The Tenderers are advised to note the minimum qualification criteria specified in Clause 3 of the Instructions to Tenderers to qualify for award of the contract.
- 3. Tender documents may be downloaded from the e-procurement portal of the Government of Karnataka from 20.09.2021 onwards
- 4. Tenders must be submitted online through e-procurement portal on or before 16.00 hours on 04.10.2021 and the opening of tenders will be as per the e-procurement portal guidelines.
- 6. GST Shall be Paid to the tendered amount separately
- 7. Other details can be seen in the tender documents.

SI. No.	Name of the Work	Amount put to tender (Rs. in lakhs)	EMD (Rs. in Lakhs)	Cost of Tender form in Rs. (Non- Refundable)	Period of Completion
1	"Restoration, Improvements and Asphalting of Road Cut Portion for laying Water Supply, UGD Pipeline and Other Alligned works by BWSSB under 110 villages Scheme in RI- Bommanahalli Division Package No-01_Bom 2020-21"	1609.64	EMD Declaration as per FD order no: FD 675 EXP- 12/2020 D:22.12.2020	As per e- Procurem ent Portal	06 Months (including monsoon)

NOTE:

- Pre bid meeting will be held on 27.09.2021 at 15.00 hours in the office of the Chief Engineer-(Road Infrastructure) to clarify the issue and to answer questions on any matter that may be raised at that stage as stated in "Instructions to Bidders" of the bidding document.
- Fechnical Bids will be opened on the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in in the office of the Executive Engineer, Road Infrastructure Bommanahalli Division on 07.10.2021 at 16.00 hours.
- Aspiring Bidders/Contractors who have not registered in e-procurement should register before participating through the website https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in
- Before submission of online bids, bidders must ensure that scanned copies of all the necessary documents have been attached with bid.
- All the required information required for Bids must be filled and submit online.
- For details, registration and e-payment visit GOK e-Procurement website https://eprockarnataka.gov/in/or/contact/e-Procurement Helpdesk at 080 – 22371090, 22340060, 22340948
- 7 This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in
- 8 Corrigendum /Addendum/ if any other information will be uploaded through the e-Procurement (e-portal) only
- Please read important note in RFP documents Last Page regarding EMD.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer Road Infrastructure— Bommanahalli Division Bruhat Bengaluru Mahanagara Palike

Copy Submitted to:-

- Personnel Secretary to Hon'ble Administrator to bring to the kind notice of the Hon'ble Administrator
- 2 The Commissioner, BBMP for kind information.
- Special Commissioner (Projects) for kind information.
- 4 Engineer in Chief, BBMP for kind information.
- The Chief Engineer (Road Infrastructure)/SWM/SWD/Markets/ South zone/ West zone/ East zone Rajarajeshwari Nagar zone / Bommanahalli zone/ Dasarahalli zone/ Yelahanka zone/for kind information
- 6 The Superintending Engineer (Road Infrastructure)/ South/East/West/Rajarajeshwari Nagar/ Bommanahalli | Dasarahalli /South / Yelahanka for kind information.
- Directorate General of Commercial Intelligence and Statistics, 565, Anandapur, Ward No.-108.Plot No.-22, Sector-1, Kolkata-700107, India, for kind information with a request to publish the same in the Indian Trade Journal.
- 8 CAO Chief Auditor for kind information
- 9. IT Advisor with a Request to publish the same in the BBMP Website
- 10. All I recutive Engineers with a Request to publish the same in the Display Notice Boards
- 1) ACF (RI) Accounts Superintendent / Cashier for information for necessary action,
- 12 Public Relation Officer, BBMP for information and to publish in two leading National Newspapers in Kannada and English.

 Notice board. Office Cops

Executive Engineer

Road Infrastructure Bommanahalli Division

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike